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Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr.10.05.2022*••1

Hussain Ali/ADEO (Litigation) alongwith Mr. Noor Zaman 

Khattak, District Attorney for the respondents present and
' . i

sought further time for submission of written 

reply/comments. Last opportunity given. Adjourned. To 

come up for submission of written reply/comments on 

08.06.2022 before the S.B at Camp Court Swat.

(■

IZ-
(Salah-Ud-Din) 

Member (J) 
Camp Court Swat

"t

\ ,
'V

8'" June, 2022 Appellant in person present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, 

Addl: AG alongwith Mr. Hussain Ali, ADEO for respondents 

present.

Written reply/comments on behalf of respondents not 

submitted despite last chance. Today again representative of the 

respondents seeks further time for reply. Granted but as a last 

change failing which their right for submission of written reply 

shall be deemed struck off. To come up for written 

reply/comments on 08.07.2022 before the S.B at camp court 

Swat.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman 

Camp Court Swat

■

Since 8^'^ July 2022 is declared as holiday. Therefore 
is adjourned Xo jS"!^ /2022 for the same as before.

08.07.2022 , case
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Appellant iii'person present. Mr. Muhammad Adeel But^ 

Additional Advocate General present, v

Written reply not submitted. Notices be issued to the 

respondents for submission of written reply/comments. To 

up for written reply/comments on 07.03.2022 before S.B 

at camp court Swat.

06.01.2022

come

i

(Salah-Ud-Din) 
Member(J) 

Camp Court Swat

tk (2.^ua- h ^Yh.^'y.QA/^

Due to non-availability of the .Bench, the case is 

adjourned to 10.05.2022 for the same as before.
09.05.2022

Reader
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On:haying:-gone through,the memorandum of appeal and 

^documents "annexed therewit^h, ■ there are arguable points, 

warranting of inst§nt^ppeal for regular hearing. The appeal

?•• f

> ■■-

t -
i

■ ■*

is, therefore, admitted for full hearing, subject to all just and

/ legal objections. The appellant is directed to deposit security

and process fee within 10 days. Thereafter,•^notices be issued. -4

to the respondents for submission of written reply/comments in 

office within lO^days after receipt of notices, positively. If the

written reply/comments are not submitted within the stipulated

time, or extension of time is not sought through written 

application with sufficient cause, the office shall submit the file

1
i

with a report of non-compliance. File to come up for arguments

on 15.12.2021 before the D.B.

Cl rman

15.12.2021 None for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, AddI: 

AG for respondents present.

Notices be issued to the appellant and his counsel to deposit 

security and process fee with 10 days, thereafter notices be
Secur^fiSsfFed - respondents for submission of written

reply/comments. To come up for written rei omments on

28.02.2022 before D.B.

\

(MIAN MUHAMMAD) 
' ■ ' MEMBER (E)" fr ■ .V’ 'r ' ■'''sOr

^ r
</
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Court of
;<

r 72021 '•Case,No:- .

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order 
proceedings

S.No, •

321,
r

The appeal of Mr. Akhtar Sher Bacha presented today by Mr. Umar 

Khitab Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to 

the Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

02/06/20211-

\

regi^traS^
This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be put2-

sohihiup there on

I

I

I

;
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PUKHTOfl mWA PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO /2Q2D

Akhtar Sher Bacha Blass lUavernmant Middle schnn! Jaran Kaba!Swat Elementary and 

secondary Education Swat............................ ................ ......... Appellant
KP

The Secretary Elementary and secondary Education and others Pespondents.

INDEX

DESOBIPIION OF DOCUMENTS Annexure. Pages.
Mempaf appeal
Affidavit2 Xb
Memd\ of addresses.2

4 Hon: AIC CourtJudgment ft
Application.5 G
Show 'cause notice and Reply 

Enquiry Report
B c 7-*5"
7 D

Departmental appeal8 s
Police\clearancB Cerificate.3
Wakatatname.10 /y*

//

IS
14
15

IB

.............. Appellant.

Umar Khi

District Courts Gulkada Saidu Sharif Swat.
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PUKHTOON KHAWA PESHAWAR.

Akht3r Sher Bacha/o Amir Baz Khan Class IV uovemment Middle schooi Taran Kabai Swat
Appeiiant.pp p pp p pp p pp p pp p Pf p pp

Versus

I.The Secretary Eiementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pukhoon Khaw Peshawar.

2. Director Eiementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pukhtoonkhaw Pemaivallc

J.District Education Officer Male Elementary and secondary Education Swat>iary nc.
0 2^/A/2o2-iDated 7

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF SERVICE TRIBUNAL Act, 1974 
AGAINST THE VERBAL ORDER OF RESPONDENT No. JWHO HAS STOP 
THE MONHTLY SALARY AND NOTADJUESTED IN SERVICE AND 
AGAINST THE VERBAL ORDER OF RESPONDENT NO.J THE 
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL SUBMIITED TO RESPONDENT No.2 DATED 
23/02/2021 WHICH HAS NOT YET BEEN DECIDED.

PRAYER IN APPEAL

On the acceptance of Instant appeal the verbally order of Respondent No.3 may kindly 
be declare null and void and be directed to release the monthly salary and arrears with 
effect from 1/10/2009 up to date and issue the adjustment order of the appellant.

RESPECTFULLY SHWETH.

1. That the appellant was Initially appointed as class IV in Government 
Elementary and secondary Education Swat vide appointment order 
No,3501-02/DCO/Etab: dated 26/11/2003.

2. That on 29/10/2007 FIR No,457 under section 342,353,120b, 
124A 436.427PPC and 3/4 F.SA 7ATA was lodged /Registered at 
police station Kabai Swat against the appellarit. The concerned court latter 
on 21/01 /2019 discharge the appellant. (Court judgment as Annex:A)

3. That Pakistan Army arrested the appellant on 16/02/2009 on the 
suspicion and baseless allegation of his involvement in the illegal activities 
after the long period of detention by Pak Army later on dated
16/10/201 g released the appellant.

to-day

Hi >r»

4. That the appellant after his release submitted application to 
Respondent No.3 for his dues (arrears) release of pay but in vain. 
(application copy as Annex:B)

5/ That Respondent No.3 issued show cause notice to the appeiiant vide 
No. 1842-44 dated 3/10/2019 and the appellant submitted his 
written reply of the show cause notice to Respondent No.3. (Show cause 
notice and Reply are Aneex: C and D)

6/ That the Respondent No. 3 appointed Principal Government Higher 
school Kabai Swat and Headmaster Government High school Kotlai Kabai 
Swat against the appellant as enquiry officers The enquiry officers 
completed their detail enquiry and submitted his enquiry report to 
Respondent No,3 vide No, 960 dated 19/07/2019.( Enquiry report as 

Annex:E)



7/ 77iat according die detailed enquiry report. The enquiry officers aftei 
their conclusion they found the appellant as Innocent and no charges ^ 
were proved against the appellant

8/ That in spite of all code! formalities, The Respondent No.3 verbally 
denied from the legal right of the appellant to adjust and pay the salaries 
arrears.

1L

9/ That the appellant being aggrieved from the verbal order of the 
Respondent No. 3 submitted the Departmental appeal to Respondent 
No.2 on 23/02/202 / which yet not been decided with in stipulated 
period. Hence the instant appeal is here by filed on the following 
ground. (Departmental appeal as Annex: F)
Ground of Appeal.
t.ihe District police officer Swat Issued the police clearance certificate to 
appellant after his discharge from the competent court.
2/.That the appellant has been deprived illegally of his just and legal right 
to receive the monthly salary as well as arrears and further adjustment.
3/ The Respondent No,3 has not terminated/Dlsmissed the appellant 
from service, and with out any legal order stopped the monthly salary of 
appellant.
4/That the appellant has not been treated according to law and rule and 
has been illegally deprived from the salary which is not permissible under 
the service rules/law.
S/.That stoppage of pay is discriminatory and violation of the 
fundamental right and settled principal and policy of the Government.
6/ That the some other grounds may be argued at time of arguments 

of the instant appeal with the prior permission of this Hon: Tribunal.
6/Any other remedy which is just and appropriate may also be awarded 
though not specialty prayed.
7/ That the Tribunal has got jurisdiction to entertain this Instant appeal 
hence the appeal which Is vrith In time.

It therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of the 
appellant may be accepted as prayed with all back benefits.

\

Akhtra Sh^^cha........Appellant.
yTTiroi/gf]

UmarKhItab
Advocate High Court

Cell No. 0345-9377656.
CERTIFICATE.

It is certified that no such like appeal has earlier been filed by the 
appellant nor Is pending or decided by this Honorable Tribunal.

Akhtar Shah Bacha.... ....Appellant.

d



BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PULHTDDNKHAWA PF.SHAWAR

Service appeal No

Akhtar Sher Bacha Class IV Government Middle school Taran Kabal Swat Elementary and 

Secondary EducationSwat.................................. ...........................Appellant

Versus.

I. The secretary Elementary and secondary Education KP S Others ...Respondents.

AFFAOAVIT.

It is stated on oath that all the contents of this application 

Are true and correct to the best knowledge and belief. Moreover, no such 

Like application is pending before this Honorable Tribunal.

IDeponent

Akhtar Sher Bacha class IV Government Middle 

school Taran Kabal Swat.
S* ■
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBONAL KHYRFR PUKHTnHNKHW PF.^HiWiU

SERVICE APPEAL NO,

Akhtar Sher Bacha Class IV GavErnment Middle schoal Taran Kabal Swat Government Elementary and 

Secondary Education Swat......................................................

/20IS.

Versus.

I.The secretary Elementary and secondary Education Khyber Pukhtoonkhawa Peshawar 

5 other. Respondents.
MEMODFADDRFRRFR

Address of Appellant, Government Elementary and secondary Education Swat.

Akhtar Sher Bacha Class IV Government Middle School Taran Kabal Swat, Cell No. 0345 323G035 

Addresses of Respondents.

DSecretary Government Elementary and secondary Education Swat,

2).The Director Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pukhoon Khaw G.T. Road Peshawar 

SlThe District Education DfficerL Male) Gulkada saidu sharif

a
Akhtar Sher Bacha appellant

Thrj

Utnar^itab... -
Advqis^Ujjj-

District Courts Gul KadaSAdui^': 

Cell No. 0345 3377G5G
iptcoiirt

d



prn-.. -rr
V.

; 4" • A■-V - II .i: C?
■ 'Hi.;. ;;■

'♦t :

mi^ In '['ixii COURT oi' Syrd Obaidullaii Shah Spi'Cia]. JUDCiR, An’T] 
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Case N,o: /^/8 OI‘ 2019;; :! 5.1I

■,1 ■i

T he Sivnc ;I- i;-'

1

!: 'iU *1

......... Versus...........Is i!^

Akhiar Sher Bachaf
^ ■■ lia

i
CaseJFIR No: 547 Dated: 29.^

324, 35.3, 120-b,124;A, 436, 427
vA .•

3/4 li.S.A, Ay\TA P.S Kabal Disit: Swat

I
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if The supplementary ehallan in the subject case reccivcdTrorii

ii; prosecution against the accused, namely, Akhtar SheriBacha S/G Amir

:he relevant

■j:

fr! ’•i h- ' I^ja'/’Khan R/O Taran Deulai Distt: Swat. Be entered i

register. Original record be. requisitioned and accused (be surnmoned (or

JUDGl' ATGTMATAKANO 
TJ^IVISION-AT SWAT'--

/i-':AA.;AiAye

Cl; 71 •)!|
:i jO

(T h;
21.02.2019.; :■ hn ■t
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141
li20isi:
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: i: te I
0: ,rAccused Akhtar Sher present., PP for the state presen.ii who

p- PP •■•■•I ■ A

requested for the discharge of the. accused having no solid evidence 

against him.

yi III if ( ■

1 T.: :i i!
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'C- ••
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In the light of record, the request ol the prosecution seems 

genuine; therefore, accepted and accused, namely,^ Aklftar Shcr is 

hereby discharged for the charges leveled against him. SufetieS' fif the 

accused if any, be relieved from the liabilities of bail bonds. :

l.h1 i

1
'i;
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Pile be consigned to record room • after necessary 

completion and compilation.
h

iii '
;ipt

A^'OUNCED 
• 21.01.2019
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OFFICE OF THE 
DISTRICT EDUCA flON OFFICER 

(MALE) SWAT

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

I Muhammad Amin District Education officer (M) Swat under the Khyber pukhtun 
Khawa Government Servant (Efficiency & Disciplinary)Rules 2011, do hereby serve 
upon you, Mr. AkhtarSber Bacha (Sweeper) Government High School Taran District Swat 
this show cause notice as foiiows:-

.1 As you were appointed on 13/12/2003 & performed your duty as Sweeper at 
Government High School Taran till 15/09/2009.

f
2 As you have remained absent from your duty w.e.f16/09/2009 to 16/10/2018 

without anyJnfyrmation.

3 You have been Involved In antistate activities and you were in the custody of 
Pak army for Nine Years and one Month.

4 You have given an application for re-instate on 06/05/2019.

Asa result thereof, I as the competent authority have tentatively decided to 
proceed against you under the above mentioned rules.

You are, therefore, required to show cause as to why minor/major penalty 
provided in the aforesaid Rule should not be imposed upon you and also intimate 
whether you desire to be heard in person.

If no reply to this office is received within 15 days of its delivery, it shall be 
presumed that you have no defense to put in and in that case ex-party action will 
be taken against you.

(Muhammad Amin) 
DISTRICTEDUCATIOfi OFFICER (M) 

SWAT

i 0/Endst: No.. /G/FHe/C-IV/IMU Dated /2019.
7Copy forwarded to:-

1- The Director of Elementary and Secondary Education 
Khyber Pakhtun Khwa, Peshawar.

2- The Head Master GHS Taran; District Swat
3- P.A to District Education Officer (M) Swat local Office.
4- The Official Concerned. C

DY:DISfRICnEDUCATION OFFICER (M) 
SWATw

f
r
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To,

THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M)

DISTRICT SWAT.

SUBJECT; REPLY TO SHOW CAUSE NOTICE DATED 03-10-2019

Respected Sir,

It is stated that

1. The Applicant was performing duties at GHS Taran Swat as Sweeper from 24-11 -2003 till 
15-09-2009.

2. That on 16-09-2009 the applicant was arrested by Pak Army on false allegations against 
the applicant.

3. That the applicant remain in custody with Pak Army till 16-10-2018
4. That the local police-has issued Clearance Certificate to the applicant (copy attached)
5. That no evidences of any state activities were proved against applicant. Moreover during 

the custody the Pak Army arranged a technical training of three months for the applicant 
(card photocopy attached).

6. That the Pak Army released the applicant on 16-10-2018
7. That the inquiry has been conducted DEO(M) by officers Ahmad Sultan Principal GHSS 

Kabal and Rahmat Ali Headmaster GHS Kotlai Swat and found Akhtar Sher case genuine.
8. That the mentioned absentee of the applicant is neither willful nor on any malafide reasons
9. That no departmental proceeding, have been launched against the applicant except the 

present show cause notice which is retrospective in nature.

Your good self is therefore requested to kindly reinstate the applicant from the date of arrest
by the Pak Army and with draw the show cause issued on 3-10 -2019.

Thanks.

Regards

AKHTAR SHER 
SWEEPER
GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL 
TARAN SWAT.

ii
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MJ'l /2019.
INQUIRY REPORT IN RESPECT OF MR.AKHTAR SHER BACHA. SWEEPER GHS:TARAN SWAt.

/DatedNo

\
Submitted to: " District Education Officer (M) I

Saidu Sharif District Swat. i
1. Ahmad Sultan, Principal, GHSSrKabal Swat. 
Z.Rahmat AM, Hedmster GHS:Kotlai sivat.

ENQUIRY AGAINST MR.Akhtar Sher Bacha Sweeper.

Submitted By:

Complaint:

Introduction:

I
GHSrTaran Swat is situated on the east ofj Deolal, Fazal Abad Swat at distance of 

about (19-Km) from Kabal Swat.lt has been up graded to High status on March 2015; Total teaching 
staff is ll(Eleven) at Present & Total Sanctioned Posts 17 .Headmaster Post is vacant since the date of
Up Gradation of the school.Mr.Sultanul Haq, SST-Sc-l is In charge Headmaster.
Non Teaching staff is 05 (Five) .Chawkidar Post is Vacant Presently.Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha,resident of 
Village Taran Swat was a regular Government servant up to 05-09-2009 and was appointed against 
sweeper post on 24-11-2003. • i

J'i

!;
Pakt Army arrested him on 16.09.2009 & remained with army tiil 16.10.2018.Sweeper post remained 
vacant tili the appointment of Mr.Dawood Sweeper, who hasibeen appointed on sweeper post by the 
DEO{M)Swat on 01-04-2015. i

V
i.

Presently Mr.Fazai Subhan, Chowkidar, ‘working on this post after his mutual transfer with 
Mr. Dawood on 02-04-2018.Anti terrorism Court ~-| MalakandiDivision Judge in his statement in his
decision says that (In light of record, the request of the prosecution seems genuine
therefore,accepted and accused namly Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha is hereby discharged fgr the charges 
leveled against him).
Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha, received no Salary since September 2019 till date .Pak Army released 
Mr.Akhtar Bacha on 16-10-2018.
Police department swat gave him a conditional clearance Certificate of sdx months validity 
28.03.2019.Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha then wrote an application-to DEO(M)Swat for his 
re-Adjustment/Re-lnstatemeht on his post of Sweeper at GHS:Taran.
DEO(M)Swat nominated a two(2) members committee to inquire all facts about the case!

r;

i

on ?■' •

'ii II
I

PROCEDURE FOLLOWED.
A formal latter was sent to in charge Headmaster GHS:Taran, i having Endst:No.943/Dated 20.6.2019 
to inform Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha, keep all the school record re^ady for consultation & be present
himself. In order to collect all the relevant information's on the enquiry day 28.06.2019 on 10-AM.
On the 28-06-2019,Both the enquiry officers reached the GHSiTaran Swat on 10-AM,where 
Headmaster, his staff & Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha was present on the occasion .School record was 
checked, questioners were distributetC written statements were obtained & fruitful discussions were 
made with all concerned & the followirigTacts were collected .

Next Page-1-2
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Page-2

FACTS COLLECTED. ,i;

Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha is a permanent resident of Village Taran Tehsil Kabal Swat. Se^ annexure 1 
He was appointed in this school on 24.04.2003.
He was a regular servant as Sweeper in this school up to 16.09.2Q09.^~^n^nnel(urp3 to5 
He was arrested by Pak Army on 16-09-2009.by saying that he has links with Taliban. He remained 
with army in prison till 16.10.2018.Puring this period he remained absent from school duty.
Seen annexure-^ to^7l^.

After Judgetment of Anti terrorism Coutr -I- Malakand Division Swat thatis (accused Mr.Akhtar Sher 
Bacha is present>P.P. for state present, who request dd for the discharge of accused having no solid 
evidence against him. In light of the record, the request of the P.P. seems jeniune 
,therefore,accepted and accused namely Mr.Akhtar Sher is hereby discharged for the charges leveled 
against him dated 21.01.2019. Seen annexure-No. 7-B

. t

Pak Army released Mr.Akhtar Sher Bjacha sweeper,and awarded him a Technical & Vocational 
Certificate on 16.10.2018.After which he was released. mil i-ai-HtTrrSeetvAnnexure-8

The Police Department swat gave him a^conditional clearance certificate with validity of S9x(6) 
months & is going to be expired on 27.09*2019.

From the school record no termination order found of Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha.
No any advice/adverse found in order book of school against Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha.
Mr.Suitanul Haq, SST In charge Headmaster GHS:Taran in his statement said that he has provided aH 
the available record to the inquiry committee and that Mr. Akhtiar Sher Bacha has not attended the

S^^annexuf^iblPiiff-’l

Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha in his statement to various questions says that he was serving in this school 
since 13.12.2003.
Pak Army arrested him on 16.09.2018 by saying that 1 had links with Taliban.
During my prison with Pak Army I had received no salary which is also supported by Bank statement 
and DEO(M)Swat (Accounts Branch) office Certificate. Se^*^annexure^iW^^ .

school in his presence since 02-08-2016 till now.

To a question In his answer he says that PAK Army arrested him on suspicion ground on my links vinth 
Taliban but he has not been proved as accused, to be a talib/Terrist.

After release from Pak Army he was busy in getting solid clearance from Pak Army, Court & police 
thus was un able to report quickly to the department .How ever after that I applied for my
re-adjustment/instatement to DEO(M}swat on 06-05-2019. Seer?>lmiexu^-12l^ .

In the answer to a question he says that the two numbers of technical training Certificates & Poll 
certificate shows that he is clear from the charges of rny links with Taliban 

Seen n riexu re^3+lWftllWIB^

ite

No Salary is obtained by Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha since September 2009 as shown by account brancli
'S£^SSxurgiT ‘̂»v:-Pay slip office of the DEO(M) Swat.

\

n A?mmavAL
M.mlam Khan Shaheto, / 

/Cotf/I, Swat. y. i
( ,

A
€ovt: High Scliooi
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9.CONCLUSION.
*

rOgthe basis of the above facts the following conclusions can be withdrawn. :/
Mir.Akhtar Sher Bacha. Sweeper was a regular servant in GHS;Tayan Swat since 13.12(20003 iup ti> 
16.09.2009.He remained in prison with Pak Army from 16-09-2009 to 16-10-2018f9YearT& 1 
MontlObn his suspicious links with Taliban. !
Nodocumentaiy proofs against Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha with solid ^arges from Pak Army and police
department proved. No solid clearance is given by Pak Army to; K^r.Alchtar Sher Bacha. ----------^
Anti terrorism Court-1 MalakancTbivision^wat Judge in hjsjydghient says that due to absence oi 
solidjeyidnces against Mi^Akhtar Sher Bacha , the request of the! PP is genuine and accused namely 
Mr.Akhtar ^er is hereby'dischaTied for tKeTfiargeTleveled agdinst fiTmTA conBmOTratrteTfmhce 
certificate is given by police svyat to the concerned with a validity of (6) six months which is going to 
be expired on 27-09-2019. - I
No Salary has been drawn/paid to Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha during this period.

. ^ i i'iir. ■!!■

; '

I'i ^1

S

RECOMMENDATIONS !
On the basis of the above facts and conclusions it is recommended that the case needs to be proceeded 
further on merit per rules followihg.E&D rules 2011. i

\

J:> !
- ■ ■•U-. V- ■- ■ (f r . i— ).v'

(AHMAD SULTAN)
Principal GHSS:Kabai Swat.
Inquiry officer for Mr.Akhtar sher 

GHS:Taran Swat.

(^AHMATALI)
HEADMASTER', GHS:Kot!i Swat. 

Inquiry officer tor the Mr.Akhtar sher 
; GHS:Taran, Swat.

1 Head
tioivt: High S<ho<jt Sv»nt,

EMJS Cotte:
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THE DISTRICT POLICE
SWAT

No. A^RC

Date of Issuance /03/2019

Date of Expiry /09/2Q19

POLICE CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE

Full Name

Father Name

Gender

CNIC No.

Passport No.

Nationality

Address
I

: Date of Birth

Place of Birth

Police Station

0345923||)95;:l' <Cell No.

The above mentioned individual was charged in case^?EIR7rioi|547$/2007;^-^«^^^

AWSMalMya.
;

Note:- i V
> Any erasure or amendment in this certificate makes it invalid.
> Residential address to based on computerized national identity card. (CNIC)>
> This verification is based on the information provided by the applicant;
> This certificate is valid for six months only.

■1

!'•
/iif District Police 

Swat, Khyber Pakbtunkhwa

District Poiice Officer,I ■ Office of District Police Officer .Swat
ITel: +92-946-9240402 Fax:924d402 

E-mail: dposwat@gmail.com ;_y

r
r.'r
f

i

mailto:dposwat@gmail.com
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GS&PD-444/1-RST-12,000 Forms-22.09.?1/PHC Jobs/Form A&B Scr, Tribunal/P2

«B”

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
ROAD,^-i?

/■

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER
PESHAWAR.

No.

0/20 0:1Appeal Nn............

{^cUa
VersiLS r\

Appellant/Petitioner

ct
RespondeatT

Respondent No.

cIUa

^ S 5)^

R. r n
Notice to:

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the Khybcr I’akhtunkhua 
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registcred for consideration, in 
the above casfcby(^e petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You arcA

A herebyJi^rp^ fhaLthe said appeal/petition is lixcd for hcarinjf before the I'ribunal 
*on...... .........................................................at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the

H appellant/pctitioner you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which 
the case may be postponed cither in person or by authorised representative or by any 
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You arc, therefore, required to file in 
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement 
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in 
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementiorHKl, tluj 
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed Ihr hearing of this appeal/petition will be 
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your 
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the 
address^ven in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further 
notice pbsted to this addre^Jby registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of 

this appeal/petition,

cA

all'UUdy neen sent Id you vide thisCopy of appeal is attached. Copy of appeal I

datedoffice Notice No

Given under my hand and the seal Court, at Peshawar this

20^1.Day of.

Hegll^frar,

^ Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,
Peshawar.

1. The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Court except Siinday^and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence. ’ .

Note;
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RPFOPF TNF. S;RVTrR TRTRTJMAL KHYBER PUKHTOONKHW PESHAWAR.

}

Appellant.Akhtar Sher Bacha Class IV Government Middle school Taran Kabal Swat

Versues.

l.The Secretary Elementary and secondary Education K.P.Peshawar and 

others..................................................................... ................................... Respondents.

SJS— SERVICE APPEAL NO.5790/2021.

Subject:- APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED APPEAL 
FROM SERVICE TRIBUNALPESHAWAR TO THE SERVICE TRIBUNALCAMP 

COURT SWAT.

Respectfully shewth,

1. That the above mention appeal is pending before Honourable 
Tribunal Peshawar which is fixed on 22/02/2022.

2. That the above mention'appeal the appellant belong to District Swat but it is 
pertained to be noted that in above appeal notice was not served on appellant/ 
council nor on the Respondents.

3. That for the convenience of parties and due to weak financial position of the 
appellant, the above appeal may kindly be transfer to service Tribunal camp court 
Swat.

On the acceptance of the instant application the above 
; . kp.peal may kindly be transfer to service Tribunal camp court Swat.

. /.V

■ >

Appellant.Akhtar Sher Bacha

; Al\
1
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MmmmmmmL MBER pmoN mm P^mwAP
APPEAL NO ^'7^fO/PPPn

Akhtar Sher Baoha Class IV Eovernment Middle school Taran Paha! Swat Ek 

SBcondary Educatinn Swat.............

The Secretary Elementary and secondary Education and others

'ementary and. 
....... Appellant -

Respondents.

INDEX

description DEDPiP.IIMFmP Annexure. Pages.
/ Memo of appeal
2 ^ Affidavit 252 Memo of addresses. k4 Non: A TO Court iudpment Fl5 Application. GB Show cause notice and Reply 

Enquiry Report 
Departmental appeal 
Police clearance Cerificate 

Wakalatname.

c 7'‘S'
D 9^ //8 E9 (UID

/5“//

IS
14
15

IB

Appellant.

i6Si‘.SUmar Khi

District Courts Gulkada Saidu Sharif Swat.



CHECKLIST

Case
title.

and Secondarv Ed 
Case is duly siqhpd '—

Jhe lowunde7whij)~th7~ ~ '
Approved file cover is used

attested have been filed. ^ ̂

Certified copies of qH the 
Certificate specifying that no

—____ Submitted this court, filed.
CasejTwithinJh^
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P^yf^r of attorney is in nmp^r fo 
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J the service tribunal khyber pukhtoon khawa pfshawab (

Akhtar Sher Bacha/o Amir Baz Khan Class IV Government Middle school Taran Kabal Swat 
Appellant,X

Versus
Llhe Secretary Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pukhoon Khaw Peshawar,

2, Director Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pukhtoonkhaw Peshawar,

3, District Education Officer Male Eleihentaiy and secondary Education Swat.

APPEAL UNDER. SECTION 4 OF SERVICE TRIBUNAL Act 1974 
AGAINST THE VERBAL ORDER OF RESPONDENT No,3WHO HAS 
THE MONHTLY SALARY AND NOTAD]UESTED IN SERVICE AND 
AGAINST THE VERBAL gRDER OF RESPONDENT N0.3 THE 
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL SUBMIITED TO RESPONDENT No.2 DATED 
23/02/2021 WHICH HfS NOT YET BEEN DECIDED,

PRAYER IN AiPPE/iL.
On the acceptance of instant appeal the verbally order of Respondent No,3 may kindly 
be declare null and void and be directed to release the monthly salary and arrears with 
effect from 1/10/2009 up to date and issue the adjustment order of the appeliant.

STOP

RSSPECTFULLY SHWETH.

LThat the appeilant was initially appointed as class IV in Government 
Elementary and secondary Education Swat vide appointment order 
No,3501-02/DCO/Etab: dated 26/11/2003.

2. That on 29/10/2007 FIR No,457 under section 342,353,120b, 
124A 436,427PPC and 3/4 F.S.A 7ATA was lodged /Registered at 
police station Kabal Swat against the appellant. The concerned court latter

21/01/201$ discharge the appellant,( Court judgment as Annex:A)

3. That Pakistan Army arrested the appeilant on 16/02/2009 on the 
suspicion and baseless allegation of his involvement in the illegal activities 
after the long period of detention by Pak Army later on dated
16/10/2019 released the appellant.

4. That the appellant after his release submitted application to 
Respondent No.3 for his dues (arrears) release of pay but in vain,
(application copy as Annex:B)

5/ That Respondent No.3 issued show cause notice to the appellant vide 
No, 1842-44 dated 3/10/2019 and the appellant submitted bis 
written reply of the show cause notice to Respondent No.3,( Show cause 
notice and Reply are Aneex: C and D)

6/ That the Respondent No. 3 appointed Principal Government Higher 
school Kabal Swat and Headmaster Government High school Kotlai Kabal 
Swat against the appellant as enquiry officers The enquiry officers 
completed their detail enquiry and submitted his enquiry report to 
Respondent No,3 vide No, 960 dated 19/07/2019. (Enquiry report as 
AnnexiE)

on

■'-•x



I
7/ That according the detailed enquity report. The enquiry officers aftei 
their conclusion they found the appeliant as innocent and no charges ^ 
were proved against the appeiiant.♦
8/ That in spite of ali codel formaiities. The Respondent No.3 verbally 
denied from the legal right of the appeiiant to adjust and pay the salan'es 
arrears.

9/ That the appellant being aggrieved from the verbal order of the 
Respondent No. 3 submitted the Departmental appeal to Respondent 
No.2 on 23/02/2021 which yet not been decided with in stipulated^ 
period. Hence the instant appeal is here by filed on the following 
ground.( Departmental appeal as Annex: F)

Ground of Appeal.

I.The District police officer Swat issued the police clearance certificate to 
appeiiant after his discharge from the competent court.

2/.That the appellant has been deprived illegally of his just and legal right 
to receive the monthly salary as well as arrears and further adjustment.

3/ The Respondent No,3 has not terminated/Dismissed the appellant 
from service, and with out any legal order stopped the monthly salary of 
appellant.

4/That the appellant has not been treated according to law and rule and 
has been illegally deprived from the salary which is not permissible under 
the service rules/law.

S/.That stoppage of pay is discriminatory and Wo/at/on of the 
fundamental right and settled principal and policy of the Government.

6/ That the some other grounds may be argued at time of arguments 
of the instant appeal with the prior permission of this Hon: 7r/huna/.

6/Any other remedy which is just and appropriate may also be awarded 

though not specially prayed.

7/ That the Tribunal has got junsdiction to entertain this instant appeal 
hence the appeal which is with in time.

It therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of the 

appellant may be accepted as prayed with all back heneffts.
X . f } Jl .

i,1

\-1
1,

.Appellant,Akhtra Sh, icha.
:.Through

Umar Khitab Ac^o0j^g^'(j^5tf^gu//ta£/a Swat.

•i-'1^ p 

r

Advocate Hi9h Court

Cell No. 0345-9377656.

CERTIFICATE.
It is certified that no such like appeal has earlier been filed by the; 

appeWant nor is pending or decided by this Honorable Tribunal.

Akhtar Shah Bacha......... Appellant iilitiR!

I/



' METHEMCEtribunalKHYBERPIILHTODNKHAWAPF^HAWAR /

Service appeal No

Akhtar Sher Bacha Class IV Government Middle 

Secondary EducationSwat............
schoolTaran.Kabal Swat Elementary 

...................................Appellant.
and

Versos.

. The secretary Elementary and secondary Education KP B Others ...Respondents.

AFFADAVIT.

It is stated on oath that all the contents of this application 

Are true and correct to the best knowledge and belief. Moreover, no such 

-ike application is pending before this Honorable Tribunal.

y

J PaponEnt. V

Akhtar Sher Bacha class IV Government Middle 

school Taran Kabal Swat.
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MMESERVICLTRIBUNAL KHYBER PIIKHTOONKHW PF^HAWAB

SERVICE APPEAL NO

AkhtarSherBa'cha Class IV Gavarnraent Middle schaal Taran Kabal Swat Gavernmaat Elem 

bGcandary Education Swat...................... Appellant

/20ia.

entary and

Versus.

I.The secretary Elementary and seenndary Educatian Khyfaer Pukhtaankhawa Peshawar' 

S Dther, Respondents.
MEMO OF ADDRESSES

iddress af Appellant. Gavernment Elementary and seenndary Educatian Swat.

Akhtar Sher Bacha Class IV Government Middle Schoal Taran Kabal Swat. Cell Na. 0345 3Z3GD35 

Addresses of Respondents.

llSecretary Government Elementary and secondary Education Swat.

2).ThE Diractar Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pukhaon Khaw G.T. Road Peshawar 

G)The District Education DfficBr( Male) Gulkada saidu sharif

h

Akhtar Sher Bacha appellant

Thrjjdffl

ar^itab
4^

District Courts Gul KadaSdidM(Sraiaf^fliJ:o^.!j 

Cell No. DS45 B377G5G

i :•
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In *lTi.K COURT or- Syi-:D ORyVIDULTAU SllAH SPI-CIM. JUDCiR, AnTI 

il'RROKlSM COURT-I MATAKAND DIVISION AT SWAT
m '! m ^iiI'

Siii:'A i ■!
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K fhi:

I
Case No: /i3 /8 OT 2019!/;

f :i
; ■'

'I'hc StaleresTEO

j;! T'>
r ...........Versus..,;.......

Akhtar Sher Bacha

J s.^V'iT'
f

■■■''. V.I-, \
■ •

1.

(
•:

! ■ |0

-V'F .
•i,': ••r'S’T-T ) }

324, 353, 120-b, 124-A

4iii- Case HR No: 547^ 29.10.2007

436, 427 PPC, 

Disii: Swat

\ •, ’-'Ar1
|i: V. ;

M ;! r:
■I-:': 'f

ii:..
i2019

!
■ 0'

IL ■:;

r The supplementary chall; an in the subject ease received from! itI ;■

. prosecution against the accused, namely, Akhtar Sher.Bacha S/O Amir 

. baz Rhan K/C 1 aran Oeulai rOistC: Swat. Be entered i--m^|.hc relevant
register. Original record' be requisitioned and accused.4: surnmondci I'or

ii .
i )

;►r 21.02.2019.

JUDGi; ATC-I MALAIIAND 
OSmsiON Ar s wA'i

'
■P'

v ■ (
•.

i

.0:

Accused Akhtar. Sher present. IT^ for the state presenli wlto 

lequested for the discharge of the accused having no solid evidence
h-■:

I
5:1 ■ against him.id'4 I1 ;•i In the light of record, the request oi the 

genuine; therefore, accepted sind accused, 

hereby discharged for the chjarges leveled 

accused if any, be relieved from the liabilities of bail bonds. ''

Pile be consigned to record 

completion and compilation.

.fj. prosecution seemsj; ■erii ■ i

1.
: -IP namely,c Aklr^tar Sher is 

him. Sufeiies' of the

i ..i

■T
A.i P:; : against

!■ . - ■

iI;
’•!

/■'I 4-

fAii '-i
i cl ii-

■;

. ■ Jv
room after ncccssai-y'i '•*

I: 1 ;Vi V
r :

:
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OFFICE OF TH£

DISTRICT EDUCA TION OFFICER 
(MALE) SWAT c

SHOW CAUSE NOTICF

1 As you were appointed on 13/12/2003 & performed your duty as Sweeper at 
Government High School Taran till 15/09/2009.

wUcutt7iZ“"""'-'■e-f16/09/2009 to 16/10/20182

3
of

4 You have given an application for re-instate on 06/05/2019.

As a result thereof, I as the competent authority have tentatively decided to 
proceed against you under the above mentioned rules.

You are, therefore, required to show cause as to why minor/major penalty 
provided in the aforesaid Rule should not be imposed upon you and also intimate 
whemer you aesire to be heard in person.

If no reply to this office is received within 15 days of its delivery it shall be 
presumed that you have no defense to put in and in that case ex-party action will 
be taken against you.

(Muhammad Amin) 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) 

SWAT

CiJEndst: No.. cJG/FHe/C-IV/IMU Dated /2019.
Copy forwarded to:-

T The Director of Elementary and Secondary Education 
Khyber Pakhtun Khwa, Peshawar.

2- The Head Master CHS Taran, District Swat
3- P.A to District Education Officer (M) Swat local Office. 

The Official Concerned.

7

c
DY:DISTRICnEDUCATION OFFICER (M) 

SWAT\\

■j
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;to,

THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) 

DISTRICT SWAT.

reply to show cause notice DATF.n 03-10-2019SUBJECT:

Respected Sir,

It is stated that

1^5 0^ 200^*^^ perfoiming duties at GHS Taran Swat as Sweeper from 24-11 -2003 till

arrested by Pak Ai’my on false allegations against2. That on 16-09-2009 the applicant 
the applicant.

3. That the applicant

was

remain in custody with Pak Army till 16-10-2018 
That the local police has issued Clearance Certificate to the applicant (copy attached)
I 7 Moreover during

.ts, "*“■ ■
6. That the Pak Army released the applicant on 16^10-2018
7. That the inquiry has been conducted DEO(M) by officers Alimad Sultan Principal GHSS 

Kaba and Rahinat AH Headmaster GHS Kotlai Swat and found Alchtar Sher case genuine 
1 hat the mentioned absentee of the applicant is neither willful nor on any malafide reasons

9. lhat no departmental proceeding have been launched against the applicant except the 

present show cause notice which is retrospective in nature.

4.

8.

Your good self is therefore requested to kindly reinstate the applicant from the dat 
by the Pak Army and with draw the show cause issued on 3 -10 -2019 e of arrest

Thanks.

Regards

AKdTTAR SHER 
SWEEPER
GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL 
TARAN SWAT.

, Khitab
icHig'i CourtUmar

Advoca

i
I
P
IS'
S'-’
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/Dated 72019.
/

iriQl.imY REPORT l|\] RESPECT OF MR.AKHTAn SHER BACHA, SWEFPFR GH-.-TflRflM SV^'.

District Education Officer (M)
Saidu Sharif District Swat.

1. Ahmad Sultan, Principal, GHSS:Kabal Swat.
Z.Rahmat AM, Hedmster GHS:Kotlai Swat.
ENQUIRY AGAINST IVIR.Akhtar Sher Bacha Sweeppr.

Submitted to:

Subn»iited By;

Coinplaini;;

Introduction:

t MQi/ w is situated on the east of Deolai, Fazal Abad Swat at distance of
Staff ill r 7, p"""' “P graded to High; status on March 2015: Total teaching
Staff11 tieven) at Present & Total Sanctioned Posts 17 .Headmaster Post is vacant since the date of 
Up Gradation of the school.Mr.Sultanul Haq, SST-Sc-1 is In charge Headmaster.
Non Teaching staff is 05 (Five) .Chawkidar Post is Vacant Presentiy.Mr.Akhtar Sher Bach 
Village Taian Swat was I
sweeper post on 24-11-2003.

lir ■?□,rGslden|; of
a regular Government servant up to 05-09-2009 and was appointed agamst

Pakt Ai niy arrested him on 16.09.2009 & remained with • I

vacant tiil the appointment of Mr.Dawood Sweeper, who hasTteen appcdntadlT^'^'^' 

DEO([VI}Swa.t on 01-04-2015. sweeper post by the
\

Presently Mr.Fazai Subhan, Chowkidar, working on this post after his mutual transfer with

............-

theieioie,accepted and accused namly Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha 
leveled against him).
Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha, received no Salary since September 2019 till date .Pak Army released 
Mr.Akhtar Bacha on 16-10-2018.
Police department swat gave him a conditional clearance Certificate of sox months validity 
2B.0;i.2019.Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha then wrote an application to DEO{M)Swatfor his 
l e-AdJustment/Re-lnstatemeht on his post of Sweeper at GHS:Taran.
DEO(M)Swat nominated a two(2) members committee to inquire all facts about the

PROCEDURE EOLLOWED. . '

rii::

seems genuine 
is hereby discharged for the (:hariie.s

on

'ii I
case.

A formal latter was sent to in charge Headmaster GHS:Taran, having Endst:No.943/Dated zn.r.,2m g 
to inform Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha, keep ail'the school record ready for consultation & be pi eseni:

. himself, in order to collect all the relevant information's on the enquiry day,28.06.2019 on lO-AWI.
On tl>e28-06-2019,Both the enquiry officers reached the GHS:Taran Swat on 10-AM,where
Headmaster, his staff & Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha was present op the occasion .School record was 
checked, questioners were distributed; written statements were obtained & fruitful discussion^ were 
made with all concerned & the following facts were collected .
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l-ACTS COLLECTED
Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha is a permanent resident of Village Taran Tehsll Kabal Swat. Seen anneMure J 
He was appointed in this school on 24.04.2003.
He was a regular servant: as Sweeper in this school up to 16.09.2009.pSeen annekur^S ^
He was arrested by Pak Army on 16-09-2009.by saying that he has links with Taliban. He remained 
with army in prison tUI 16.10.2Q18.During this period he remained absent from school duty.
Seen anneKure-'is tQ‘7ll.

After Judgetment of Anti terrorism Coutr-I- Malakand Division Swat thatis (accused IVlr.Akhtar Sher 
, Bacha is present>P.P. for state present, who request e'd for the discharge of accused having 

evidence against him. In light of the record ,ihe request of the P.Pl seems jeniune 
,therefore,accepted arid accused namely Mr.Akhtar Sher is hereby discharged for the charges levxled 
against him dated 21.01.2019. Seen annexure-No. 7-B

no solid ‘

Pak Army released Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha sweeper,and awarded ;him a Technical & Vocational 
Certificate on 16.10.2018.After which he was released. .Silh^nriexbrela

f he Police Department swat gave him ayconditional clearance certificate with validity of s?k(6) 
months Si is going to be expired on 27.09.2019. . Seet^annexurl'QW'

f-rorn the school record no termination order found of Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha. 
iMo any advice/adverse found in order book of school against Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha.
Mr.Suitanui Haq, SST In charge Headmaster 6HS:Taraii in his statement said that he has provided aii 
the available record to the inquiry committee and that Mr. Akhtar Sher Bacha has not attended the

Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha in his statement to various questions says that he was serving in this schoui 
since 13.12.2003.
Pak Army arrested him on 16.09.2018 by saying that 1 had links with Taliban.
During my prison with Pak Army I had received no salary which is also supported by Bank statemenl; 
and bEO{M)Swat (Accounts Branch) office Certificate. Sderi'a^exurelirilf' ’’I'

school in his presence since 02-08-2016 till now".

T6 a question in his answer he says that PAK Army arrested him on suspicion ground on my link-s \mih 
Taliban but he has not been proved as accused, to be a talib/Terrist.

After release from Pak Army he was busy In getting solid clearance from Pak Army, Court & police’, 
thus was un able to report quickly to the department,.How ever after that I applied for my 
re-adjustment/instatement to DEO(M)swat on 06-05-2019. Se^£mn^ure-3;2p^ .■'

In the answer to a question he says that the two numbers of technical training Certificated i>oli(:e 
department clearance certificate shows that he is clear from the charges of my links with Taliban.
Seen -annexure^lS+l^^'i^^^^BiflP^

i\io Salary is obtained by Mr.Akhtar Sher Bacha since September 2009 as shown by account branclr 
Pay slip office of the DEO(M) Swat. Se^i^ryniexin^il^^^'^^i'-:^^
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g.COlMCLUSIOM. i'.

-'weepeM^asaj^gulijr servant in GHS:Tara;^;^;7i;^n3 iz/zooosS“"r“;r ri"ir»■««;£sup Ur
1

"Ssjf“'" •-!gi.=»...>...^..,.,. ...

be eKpi, eel on 27-09^1^ t _! °f (6) six months which is going to

IMo Salary has been drawn/paid to Mr.Akhtar Sh
er Bacha during this period.

RECOMMEMDATIOfM^
On the basi^; of the above facts and conclusions it i 
further on IS recommended that the case needs to be proceeded -

inerit per rules following E&D rules 2011.
:4

'•>
i?

(AHMAEisUl.TAN)
Principal GHSS:!<aba! Swat.
Inquiry officer for Mr.Akhtar sher 

GEISl'aran Swat.

(RAHMATALI)
HEADMASTER', GHS;Kotli Swat. 

Inquiry officer'for the Mr.Akhtar sher 
GHS:Taran, Swat.
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THE DISTRICT POLTCF.

SWAT

No. A^RC .

Date of Issuance 2. /03/2019

Date of Expiry 2- ^ /09/2019

POLICE CLEARANCE CERTIFTCATF.

Full Name Aklitar Sher Bacha

AmirFather Name
5

Gender Male
%

CNIC No. ^^ 424^-1992042-7 ^ d

isgsgs ■ Sigiiili
Shilter p/o Deolai Tehsil Kabal Di

Passport No.

Nationality

Address

i
Date of Birtli

r
1

Place of Birth

\
1 Police Station

s Cell No. 0345923@95J.

5
The above mentioned individual was charged in casli^^m! NQ:S54l^/2d07>;^u/s?’324i35 

ATClMalakand.

!

!i
I

Note:- ■ i V
> Aay erasure or amendment in this certificate makes it invalid.
> Residential address to based on computerized national identity card. (CNI^
> This verification is based on the information provided by the applicant;

This certificate is valid for six months only.

i
I15

i-
I

/
1

District Police OllTCe®!^ 
Swat, Khyber Paklitunkhwa

District Police Officer,
5

■ 'i

■ Office of District Police Officer Swat,i;
f Tel: +92-946-9240402 Fax;9240402 . 

E-maii: dposwat@gmail.comi;
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